
In The Matter Of:
City of Doraville

State of Georgia

Summary of Motions

June 25, 2012

American Court Reporting Company, Inc.

52 Executive Park South

Suite 5201

Atlanta, Georgia 30329-2217

(404) 892-1331 - (800) 445-2842

Original File 65252-2.TXT

Min-U-Script® with Word Index



This Page Intentionally Left Blank



 City of Doraville 
State of Georgia

Summary of Motions
June 25, 2012

Page 0

  DORAVILLE CITY COUNCIL

 

      JUNE 25, 2012

 

    SUMMARY OF MOTIONS

Page 2

 1                    SUMMARY OF MOTIONS
 2       1.    A motion was made by Councilmember
 3  Alexander to approve the millage rate at the current
 4  rate of 9 mills.  The motion was seconded by
 5  Councilmember Dean and was passed by unanimous vote.
 6       2.    A motion was made by Councilmember Dean to
 7  adjourn the millage rate portion of the meeting.  The
 8  motion was seconded by Councilmember Patrick and was
 9  passed by unanimous vote.
10       3.    A motion was made by Councilmember Pachuta
11  to reduce the health insurance benefit line item by
12  $14,400, the cost of family coverage for one employee.
13  The motion was seconded by Councilmember Dean.
14             The motion was amended by Councilmember
15  Pachuta to change the amount of reduction of the line
16  item by $12,000.  The amendment was seconded by
17  Councilmember Dean.  The motion was passed by a 3-2
18  vote, with Councilmembers Fleming and Patrick
19  dissenting.
20       4.    A motion was made by Councilmember
21  Alexander to waive first reading of the ordinance to
22  adopt the budget for the period from July 1, 2012
23  through June 30, 2013.  The motion was seconded by
24  Councilmember Patrick but failed by a 4-1 vote, with
25  Councilmember Dean dissenting.

Page 3

 1       5.    A motion was made by Councilmember Fleming
 2  to reconsider the vote to waive first reading on the
 3  budget amendment.  The motion was seconded by
 4  Councilmember Alexander and was passed by unanimous
 5  vote.
 6       6.    A motion was made by Councilmember
 7  Alexander to waive first reading of the ordinance to
 8  adopt the budget for the period from July 1, 2012
 9  through June 30, 2013.  The motion was seconded by
10  Councilmember Pachuta and was passed by unanimous
11  vote.
12       7.    A motion was made by Councilmember
13  Alexander to pass the ordinance to adopt the budget
14  for the period from July 1, 2012, through June 30,
15  2013, with the following amendments:  Reduce
16  miscellaneous revenue by $12,000; Reduce Municipal
17  Court by $12,000; General Fund total being $8,919,457,
18  The motion was seconded by Councilmember Pachuta and
19  was passed by unanimous vote.
20       8.    A motion was made by Councilmember
21  Alexander to accept Budget Revision Report for
22  Confiscated Asset Fund for period ending June 30,
23  2012; accept Annual Budget for Confiscated Asset Fund
24  for period ending June 30, 2012.  The motion was
25  seconded by Councilmember Pachuta and was passed by

Page 4

 1  unanimous vote.
 2       9.    A motion was made by Councilmember
 3  Alexander to waive the first reading for Budget
 4  Amendment for July 1, 2011, through June 30, 2012.
 5  The motion was seconded by Councilmember Pachuta and
 6  was passed by unanimous vote.
 7       10.   A motion was made by Councilmember
 8  Alexander to approve the Budget Amendment for period
 9  July 1, 2011, through June 30, 2012. The motion was
10  seconded by Councilmember Pachuta and was passed by
11  unanimous vote.
12       11.   A motion was made by Councilmember Pachuta
13  to adjourn the meeting.  The motion was seconded by
14  Councilmember Dean and was passed by unanimous vote.
15                           -o0o-
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Min-U-Script® American Court Reporting Company, Inc. (1) Page 2 - Page 4



 

This Page Intentionally Left Blank
 



 

City of Doraville 
State of Georgia

Summary of Motions
June 25, 2012

$

$12,000 (3)
    2:16;3:16,17
$14,400 (1)
    2:12
$8,919,457 (1)
    3:17

1

1 (6)
    2:2,22;3:8,14;4:4,9
10 (1)
    4:7
11 (1)
    4:12

2

2 (1)
    2:6
2011 (2)
    4:4,9
2012 (7)
    2:22;3:8,14,23,24;4:4,
    9
2013 (3)
    2:23;3:9,15

3

3 (1)
    2:10
30 (7)
    2:23;3:9,14,22,24;4:4,
    9
3-2 (1)
    2:17

4

4 (1)
    2:20
4-1 (1)
    2:24

5

5 (1)
    3:1

6

6 (1)
    3:6

7

7 (1)
    3:12

8

8 (1)
    3:20

9

9 (2)
    2:4;4:2

A

accept (2)
    3:21,23
adjourn (2)
    2:7;4:13
adopt (3)
    2:22;3:8,13
Alexander (8)
    2:3,21;3:4,7,13,21;4:3,
    8
amended (1)
    2:14
amendment (4)
    2:16;3:3;4:4,8
amendments (1)
    3:15
amount (1)
    2:15
Annual (1)
    3:23
approve (2)
    2:3;4:8
Asset (2)
    3:22,23

B

benefit (1)
    2:11
budget (8)
    2:22;3:3,8,13,21,23;
    4:3,8

C

change (1)
    2:15
Confiscated (2)
    3:22,23
cost (1)
    2:12
Councilmember (25)
    2:2,5,6,8,10,13,14,17,
    20,24,25;3:1,4,6,10,12,
    18,20,25;4:2,5,7,10,12,
    14
Councilmembers (1)
    2:18
Court (1)
    3:17
coverage (1)

    2:12
current (1)
    2:3

D

Dean (6)
    2:5,6,13,17,25;4:14
dissenting (2)
    2:19,25

E

employee (1)
    2:12
ending (2)
    3:22,24

F

failed (1)
    2:24
family (1)
    2:12
first (4)
    2:21;3:2,7;4:3
Fleming (2)
    2:18;3:1
following (1)
    3:15
Fund (3)
    3:17,22,23

G

General (1)
    3:17

H

health (1)
    2:11

I

insurance (1)
    2:11
item (2)
    2:11,16

J

July (5)
    2:22;3:8,14;4:4,9
June (7)
    2:23;3:9,14,22,24;4:4,
    9

L

line (2)
    2:11,15

M

meeting (2)
    2:7;4:13
millage (2)
    2:3,7
mills (1)
    2:4
miscellaneous (1)
    3:16
motion (24)
    2:2,4,6,8,10,13,14,17,
    20,23;3:1,3,6,9,12,18,20,
    24;4:2,5,7,9,12,13
MOTIONS (1)
    2:1
Municipal (1)
    3:16

O

o0o- (1)
    4:15
one (1)
    2:12
ordinance (3)
    2:21;3:7,13

P

Pachuta (8)
    2:10,15;3:10,18,25;
    4:5,10,12
pass (1)
    3:13
passed (10)
    2:5,9,17;3:4,10,19,25;
    4:6,10,14
Patrick (3)
    2:8,18,24
period (6)
    2:22;3:8,14,22,24;4:8
portion (1)
    2:7

R

rate (3)
    2:3,4,7
reading (4)
    2:21;3:2,7;4:3
reconsider (1)
    3:2
reduce (3)
    2:11;3:15,16
reduction (1)
    2:15
Report (1)
    3:21
revenue (1)
    3:16
Revision (1)

    3:21

S

seconded (12)
    2:4,8,13,16,23;3:3,9,
    18,25;4:5,10,13
SUMMARY (1)
    2:1

T

total (1)
    3:17

U

unanimous (9)
    2:5,9;3:4,10,19;4:1,6,
    11,14

V

vote (12)
    2:5,9,18,24;3:2,5,11,
    19;4:1,6,11,14

W

waive (4)
    2:21;3:2,7;4:3

Min-U-Script® American Court Reporting Company, Inc. (1) $12,000 - waive


	Index
	$
	$12,000 (3)
	$14,400 (1)
	$8,919,457 (1)

	1
	1 (6)
	10 (1)
	11 (1)

	2
	2 (1)
	2011 (2)
	2012 (7)
	2013 (3)

	3
	3 (1)
	3-2 (1)
	30 (7)

	4
	4 (1)
	4-1 (1)

	5
	5 (1)

	6
	6 (1)

	7
	7 (1)

	8
	8 (1)

	9
	9 (2)

	A
	accept (2)
	adjourn (2)
	adopt (3)
	Alexander (8)
	amended (1)
	amendment (4)
	amendments (1)
	amount (1)
	Annual (1)
	approve (2)
	Asset (2)

	B
	benefit (1)
	budget (8)

	C
	change (1)
	Confiscated (2)
	cost (1)
	Councilmember (25)
	Councilmembers (1)
	Court (1)
	coverage (1)
	current (1)

	D
	Dean (6)
	dissenting (2)

	E
	employee (1)
	ending (2)

	F
	failed (1)
	family (1)
	first (4)
	Fleming (2)
	following (1)
	Fund (3)

	G
	General (1)

	H
	health (1)

	I
	insurance (1)
	item (2)

	J
	July (5)
	June (7)

	L
	line (2)

	M
	meeting (2)
	millage (2)
	mills (1)
	miscellaneous (1)
	motion (24)
	MOTIONS (1)
	Municipal (1)

	O
	o0o- (1)
	one (1)
	ordinance (3)

	P
	Pachuta (8)
	pass (1)
	passed (10)
	Patrick (3)
	period (6)
	portion (1)

	R
	rate (3)
	reading (4)
	reconsider (1)
	reduce (3)
	reduction (1)
	Report (1)
	revenue (1)
	Revision (1)

	S
	seconded (12)
	SUMMARY (1)

	T
	total (1)

	U
	unanimous (9)

	V
	vote (12)

	W
	waive(4)



